

## **Ketchikan Pioneer Home Interview**

"Providing elder Alaskans a home and community, celebrating life through its final breath"

Ketchikan Pioneer Home's own administrator, Vanessa Bruns, and Alaska Pioneer Home board member and KPH Foundation president, Bob Sivertsen, recently stopped by KRBD to chat about KPH!

In this fun interview with Maria Dudzak, Vanessa and Bob share about all the fun things happening around KPH in addition to how to become a Pioneer Home resident.

To listen to the KRBD Radio interview visit:

https://www.krbd.org/2023/04/05/ketchikans-pioneer-home-offers-variety-of-services-to-residents/



A Ketchikan youth group volunteers with spring cleaning around KPH



KPH staff and residents have a ball celebrating the Fourth of July



KPH staff and residents host their own "Disney Day" to brighten the wintertime darkness